
To 

PIG 
PARESH GAITONDE 
B. E.(Civil). AMIE.FIV CHARTERED ENGINEER 

Of.: BT-15 and BT-7,3rd Flr., Campal Trade Centre. 
Behind Military Hospital, Campal, Panaji, Goa -403 001 

O R.C.C. Consultant, Approved Valuer 

Veera Apartments Pvt. Ltd., 

Sir, 

(To be submitted at the time of Registration of On-going Project and for withdrawal of 
Money from Designated Account- Project wise) 

FORM-3 
See Rule 5 (1) (a) (ii) 

House No. 1/38,Gauravaddo, Calangute, Goa. 

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE 

Ref: Goa RERA Registration Number 

Subject: Certificate of Cost Incurred for Development of VEERA Savannah for Construction 
of 36 VILLAS, situated on the Plot bearing bearing Survey no.92/1 and 92/17 demarcated by its boundaries Village Panchayat Candolim, Taluka Bardez, District North, Goa, PIN 
403114 admeasuring 22000 sq.mts. area being developed by Veera Apartments Private 
Limited. 

(i1) 

Tel.: 2423527, 9822102782 
email -pareshg28@yahoo.com 

(ii) 

I, Mr. Paresh Gaitonde have undertaken assignment of certifying Estimated Cost for the Subject 
Real Estate Project proposed to be registered under Goa RERA, being 36 Residential Villas 

and 1 commercial building consisting of 20 shops/halls of the Project Veera Eminence Phase 

situated on the plot bearing bearing Survey No. 92/1 and 92/17 demarcated by its boundaries 

Village Panchayat Candolim, Taluka Bardez, District North, Goa, PIN 403 

Date: 28/03/2023 

1. Following technical professionals are appointed by Owner / Promotet 
() Shri Melvile Dsouza as L.S. / Architect; PAREJGAITONDE 

Shri Ashok Joshi as MEP Consultant 

admeasuring 22000 

Shri Paresh Gaitonde as Structural Consultantoc coNSUTANT, GOVT. VALUER 
GHARTERED 

ET-15, Campal Trad 

BE(CIL) AEIE FIV 

2423527 
(iv) Shri Ashok Joshi as Quantity Surveyor * Nr. Military HospiteC¡mpal. Panaji, GOA 

Z. We have estimated the cost of the completion to 6h OS108 
Ocaupaon, 2Sertificate/ 

Completion Certificate, of the Civil, MEP and Allied works, of the Buitding (s) of th� project. 

sq.mts. area being developed by Veera Apartments Private Limited. 

Our estimated cost calculations are based on the Drawings/plans made available to us for 
the project under reference by the Developer and Consultants and the Schedule of items 



Ph: 
242

352
7 Mob

: 

9e
21

p2
78

2 

r.
 

Mi
lita

ry 

Ho
spi

tal,
 

Ñp
pal

, 

Pan
aji,

 

GOA 

TCP Reg.
 No. 

ER
/00

5/2
010

 CH
AR

TE
RE

D 
EN

GI
NE

ÉR
 

DT
-15,

 
Cam

pal
 

Tr
ad

ee
ter

 
RCC 

PA
RE

SH
/ 

GA
IT

ON
DE

 

#.E
.(C

IV
IL

)A
MI

E FIV 

the 
Es

tim
ate

d Cost
 

(A
nn

exu
re A

) 

as
 

on
 

01
/04

/20
23

no
t 

inc
lud

ed 

in
 Cost 

Inc
urr

ed
 on

 
Ad

dit
ion

al 

/Ex
tra Item

s Rs. 

N
IL

7 

(B
ase

d on
 

Es
tim

ate
d 

Co
st) 

4 

Ba
lan

ce
 

Co
st to

 
be

 
In

cu
rre

d Rs. 

as
 

Pe
rce

nta
ge

 of
 

the 

es
tim

ate
d cos
t) Wo

rk don
e in

 
Pe

rc
en

tag
e NIL 

%
 

(ba
sed

 on
 

the 

2 

Cos
t Rs. 

N
IL

/ 

as
 

on
 

28
.0

3.
20

22
 

dat
e of

 To
tal

 Rs. 
68

,50
,00

,00
0 

Sr. N
o 

Pa
rt

ic
ul

ar
s 

A
m

ou
nt

s 

Bu
ild

ing
 TO
TA

L 

CO
ST O

F 

CO
N

ST
RU

CT
IO

N
 

FR
OM

 

VI
LL

A 

NO
.1 T

O
 

VI
LL

A 

NO
.36

 

and
 

C
om

m
er

ci
al

 

TA
BL

E 
A

 

co
m

ple
ted

 on
 

the date
 of

 
this

 
ce

rti
fic

ate
 is

 
as

 
giv

en in
 

Tab
le 

A
 

and 

B
 

be
low

: 

6.
 I 

cer
tify

 

tha
t the Cos
t of

 
the 

Civ
il, MEP and 

alli
ed wor
k for the 

afo
res

aid
 

Pro
jec

t as
 

A
 

and B).
 

5.
 

The 

Ba
lan

ce cos
t of

 
Co

mp
let

ion
 of

 
the 

Civ
il, MEP and 

All
ied

 

wo
rks

 of
 

the 
Bu

ild
ing

(s)
 of

 
the 

Pla
nn

ing
 and 

De
ve

lop
me

nt 

Au
tho

rit
y, 

is
 

es
tim

ate
d at

 
Rs. 

72
,50

,00
,00

0/
-

(To
tal of

 
Tab

le su
bje

ct 

pro
jec

t to
 

ob
tai

n 

OC
cu

pa
tio

n 

Ce
rti

fic
ate

 / 
Co

mp
let

ion
 

Ce
rti

fic
ate

 

from
 

No
rth Goa 

Co
st. 

4.
 

The 

Es
tim

ate
d Cos
t 

In
cu

rre
d till date

 is
 

ca
lcu

lat
ed

 at
 

Rs. NIL 
(To

tal of
 

Tab
le 

A
 

and B). The 

am
ou

nt 

of
 

Es
tim

at
ed

 

Co
st 

In
cu

rre
d 

is
 

ca
lc

ul
at

ed
 on

 
the bas
e of

 
am

ou
nt 

of
 

To
tal

 

Es
tim

ate
d 

3.
 

W
e 

est
im

ate
 

Tot
al 

Es
tim

ate
d Cos

t of
 

co
mp

let
ion

 of
 

the 
bu

ild
ing

(s)
 of

 
the 

afo
res

aid
 

pro
jec

t 

Pla
nn

ing
 

Au
tho

rity
 

und
er 

wh
ose

 

jur
isd

ict
ion

 the 
afo

res
aid

 

pro
jec

t is
 

bei
ng 

im
ple

me
nte

d. 

bu
ild

ing
(s)

 

from
 

the
_N

or
th Goa 

Pla
nni

ng and 
De

vel
op

me
nt 

Au
tho

rity
 

bein
g the 

for the 

pu
rpo

se 

of
 

ob
tai

nin
g 

oc
cu

pa
tio

n 

ce
rti

fic
at

e/
 

co
mp

let
ion

 

ce
rti

fic
ate

 for the 

of
 

pro
jec

t is
 

with
 

ref
ere

nc
e to

 
the 

Civ
il, MEP and 

alli
ed 

wo
rks

 

req
uir

ed
 to

 
be

 
co

mp
let

ed
 und

er 

ref
ere

nc
e as

 
Rs. 

66
,1

7,
75

,0
00

/-

(T
ota

l 

ofT
ab

le 

A
 

and B). The 

es
tim

ate
d 

To
tal Cos

t 

oth
er 

inp
uts

 

mad
e by

 
de

ve
lop

er,
 and the site
 

ins
pe

cti
on

 

car
rie

d out by
 

us. 

ap
po

int
ed

 by
 

De
ve

lo
pe

r/E
ng

in
ee

r, and the 
ass

um
pti

on
 of

 
the cos

t of
 

ma
ter

ial
, 

lab
ou

r and 

and 

qu
an

tity
 for the 

ent
ire

 

wor
k as

 
ca

lcu
lat

ed
 by

 
Shri

 
Ash

ok Jos
hi 

qu
an

tity
 

Su
rve

yor
* 

CO
NS

UL
0A

NT
, 

GO
Yf.

 

VA
LU

ER
 

68
,50

,00
,00

0/ 

Es
tim

ate
d 

co
st)

 

inc
ur

red
 as

 
on

 
29

/0
3/

20
19

 

Re
gi

str
ati

on
 is

 

Es
tim

ate
d cos

t of
 

the 
bu

ild
in

g/
w

in
g 



(To be prepared for the entire registered phase of the Real Estate Project) 
Sr. No 

2 

3 

4 

Particulars 
Total Estimated cost of the Internal and External 
Development works including amenities and 
facilities in the layout as on 28.03.2023 date of 
Registration is 

Cost incurred as on 28/03/2023 
(Based on the Estimated cost ) 
Work done in percentage 
(As percentage of the estimated cost) 

Balance Cost to be Incurred 

Note 

(Based On Estimated Cost ) 

Cost incurred on additional/ Extra Items 

Yours Faithfully 

Table B 

As on 28.03.2023 not included in 
The Estimated Cost (Annexure A) 

PARESH GAITONDE 
B.ECIVIL) AMIE FIV 

RCC CONSULTANT, OVT. VALUER 
CHARTERED ENINEER 
BT-15, Campal Trade eter 
Nr. Military Hospital, Capal, Paji, GOA 
Ph: 2423527 Mob: 982212A 
TCP Reg. No. ER/005//2010 

Signature of Engineet 

Amounts 

Rs. 4,00,00,000/ 

NIL 

NIL 

Rs. 4,00,00,000/ 

NIL 

1. The scope of work is to complete entire Real Estate Project as per drawings approved 

from time to time so as to obtain Occupation Certificate /Completion Certificate. 

2. () Quantity survey can be done by office of Engineer or can be done by an independent 
Quantity Surveyor, whose certificate of quantity calculated can be relied upon by the 
Engineer. In case of independent quantity surveyor being appointed by Developer, the 
name has to be mentioned at the place marked () and in case quantity are being 

calculated by office of Engineer, the name of the person in the office of Engineer, who is 
responsible for the quantity calculated should be mentioned at the place marked (). 

3. The estimated cost includes all labour, material, equipment and machinery required to 
carry out entire work. 



4. As this is an estimated cost, any deviation in quantity required for development ot the 
Real estate Project will result in amendment of the cost incurred/to be incurred. 

5. All components of work with specifications are indicative and not exhaustive. 

PAKE^H GAITONDE 
BE.(CIVIL) AMIE FIV 

RCC OON$ULTANT, GOVT. VALUER 
CHARTEFED ENGNEER 

BT-15, CaWal Trade Center 
Nr. Military Hspital, Campal, Panaji, GOA 
Ph: 2423527|| Mob: 9822102782 
TCP Reg/Np. ER/0057/2010 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

